
Sitka Spruce Soundboard
Indian Rosewood Back & Sides
Carbon Reinforced Mahogany Neck
Ebony Fingerboard & Bridge
Bone Nut & Saddle

Hardwood Bindings & Purfling
Schertler Swiss Tuners
Polyester Finish
Custom Ameritage Case

Base price: $10,500.00

Soundboards: Engelmann Spruce
Lutz Spruce
European Spruce
Sinker Redwood

100
100

200+
200+

200+
400+
400+
400+
400+
600+
700+
700+

1000+

150
200
400
500
400
500

500+
900

Back & Sides: Claro Walnut
Cocobolo
Koa
Ziricote
Malaysian Blackwood
Quilt Sapele
Amazon Rosewood
Madagascar Rosewood
African Blackwood
Others Available: Please Inquire

Extras: Bound/ Beveled Headstock
Slotted Headstock
Florentine Cutaway
Scoop Cutaway
Manzer Wedge
Multi scale
Alessi, Graf, Robson Tuners
Michaud Bevel
Custom Design Options: Please inquire

PRICELIST



All of my guitars come with a limited lifetime warranty. This 
warranty applies to the original owner against defects in materials 
or workmanship. Should an issue arise with you guitar, contact me 
immediately for a diagnosis. If needed, the guitar will be shipped 
back to me and any necessary repairs will be performed. Shipping 
costs will be the responsibility of the owner.

Limited Lifetime Warranty

In order to secure you build slot at current pricing I require a 
$1000 non refundable deposit. The remaining balance is due 
before delivery of the instrument.

Deposit:

I offer a 5 day grace period for all new commissioned instruments.
This allows the customer to experience the guitar and ensure that it
meets expectations. If for some reason the guitar must be returned,
contact me immediately to arrange shipment. All shipping costs
will be the responsibility of the customer, and the guitar must be
returned in new condition. The guitar will be refunded once it has
been re-sold.

Returns:

•   Regular wear and tear.
•   Damage caused by neglect or accident.
•   Damage from humidity or lack there of.
•   Exposure to extreme temperatures.

Repairs not covered under warranty:

WARRANTY & CARE


	1
	2

