# **PRICELIST**

Sitka Spruce Soundboard
Indian Rosewood Back & Sides
Carbon Reinforced Mahogany Neck
Ebony Fingerboard & Bridge
Bone Nut & Saddle

Hardwood Bindings & Purfling Schertler Swiss Tuners Polyester Finish Custom Ameritage Case

Base price: \$10,500.00

Soundboards:	Engelmann Spruce	100
Soundboards.		
	Lutz Spruce	100
	European Spruce	200+
	Sinker Redwood	200+
Back & Sides:	Claro Walnut	200+
	Cocobolo	400+
	Koa	400+
	Ziricote	400+
	Malaysian Blackwood	400+
	Quilt Sapele	600+
	Amazon Rosewood	700+
	Madagascar Rosewood	700+
	African Blackwood	1000+
	Others Available: Please Inquire	
Extras:	Bound/ Beveled Headstock	150
	Slotted Headstock	200
	Florentine Cutaway	400
	Scoop Cutaway	500
	Manzer Wedge	400
	Multi scale	500
	Alessi, Graf, Robson Tuners	500+
	Michaud Bevel	900
	Custom Design Options: Please inquire	

## WARRANTY & CARE

#### **Limited Lifetime Warranty**

All of my guitars come with a limited lifetime warranty. This warranty applies to the original owner against defects in materials or workmanship. Should an issue arise with you guitar, contact me immediately for a diagnosis. If needed, the guitar will be shipped back to me and any necessary repairs will be performed. Shipping costs will be the responsibility of the owner.

#### Repairs not covered under warranty:

- · Regular wear and tear.
- Damage caused by neglect or accident.
- · Damage from humidity or lack there of.
- Exposure to extreme temperatures.

### **Deposit:**

In order to secure you build slot at current pricing I require a **\$1000** non refundable deposit. The remaining balance is due before delivery of the instrument.

#### **Returns:**

I offer a 5 day grace period for all new commissioned instruments. This allows the customer to experience the guitar and ensure that it meets expectations. If for some reason the guitar must be returned, contact me immediately to arrange shipment. All shipping costs will be the responsibility of the customer, and the guitar must be returned in new condition. The guitar will be refunded once it has been re-sold.

